TRADE To set Dispersion Security To the Dispersion of the United States Patent To the Dispersion of Conveying party(les)  Association Internal Address:  Street Address: 3400 W. Segerstrom Avenue City: Santa Ana State: CA ZIP: 92704  City: Santa Ana State: CA ZIP: 92704  City: Santa Ana State: CA ZIP: 92704  City: Santa Ana City: San	FORM PTO-1594 (Modified)	DECOSE:	0.4	EET	Docket I	No.:
To the Director of the United States Patent  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Masterchem Brands, Inc.	OMB No. 0651-0027 (eyp. 6/30/2005)	10-18-20	U4	(S ONLY	276-900	1-G
1 Name of conveying party(ies):    Masterchem Brands, Inc.	TM05/REV03				▼	▼
1. Name of conveying party(les):  Masterchem Brands, Inc.			23	.ached original docum	ents or copy the	reof.
Individual(s)	Name of conveying party(ies):	1028610	2. Name and	d address of receiving p	party(ies):	
Individual(s)	Wasterenem Drands, mei		Name: _]	Behr Process Corporation	on	
Individual(s)			Internal A	ddress:		
Corporation-State Missouri  Other			Street Ad			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(es)    Association   General Partnership   Limited Partnership   Corporation-State   California   Corporation-State   California   Corporation   Consequence   Limited Partnership   Corporation-State   California   Corporation   Corporation	□ Corporation-State Missouri	•	-			ZIP: <u>92704</u>
Security Agreement			☐ Assoc	iation	- \ - \	109
Security Agreement	3. Nature of conveyance:			•		<del>\\</del>
Other   Execution Date: 10/8/2004 Effective Date: February 27, 2004   designation is   Yes   N   N   N   N   N   N   N   N   N	_	-	•			
Execution Date: 10/8/2004 Effective Date: February 27, 2004  Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
Additional numbers   Yes   No   1,790,047			(Designatio	ns must be a separate docur		□ N
Additional numbers   Yes   No    5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Leon E. Redman   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	4. Application number(s) or registration nu	umbers(s):				
Additional numbers   1,790,047    5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Leon E. Redman   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00    Internal Address: Masco Corporation   Enclosed    Street Address: 21001 Van Born Road   8. Deposit account number:    10/15/2004 HBETRONE 0000061 131981 1790047   13-1981    City: Taylor   State: MI   ZIP: 48180    Do Not use this space   9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.    Leon E. Redman   Jan. 24.4.   24.4	A. Trademark / Service Mark Application	No.(s)	B. Trader	nark / Service Mark Re	gistration No.(s	s)
Additional numbers			1,790,047			
Additional numbers						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Leon E. Redman Internal Address: Masco Corporation  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00    Enclosed   Authorized to be charged to deposit account		Additional numbers	☐ Yes	s 🗵 No		
Internal Address: Masco Corporation    Internal Address: Masco Corporation   Enclosed	concerning document should be mailed:  Name: <u>Leon E. Redman</u>			- ·	d	:
Street Address: 21001 Van Born Road  10/15/2004 NETACHE 0000061 131981 1790047  OI FC:8521 40.00 DA  City: Taylor State: MI ZIP: 48180  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Leon E. Redman  Leon E. Redman			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00			
Street Address: 21001 Van Born Road  10/15/2004 NBETACHE 00000061 131981 1790047  01 FC:8521 40.00 NA City: Taylor State: MI ZIP: 48180  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Leon E. Redman  8. Deposit account number:  13-1981  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Leon E. Redman			☐ Enclo	osed		
10/15/2004 INSTRCHE 00000061 131981 1790047  01 FC:8521 40.00 DA  City: Taylor State: MI ZIP: 48180  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Leon E. Redman  Leon E. Redman			⊠ Auth	orized to be charged to	deposit accou	nt
O1 FC:8521 40.00 M City: Taylor State: MI ZIP: 48180  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Leon E. Redman  13-1981  Do Not Use THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Leon E. Redman	`	_ \	8. Deposit a	account number:		
City: Taylor State: MI ZIP: 48180  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Leon E. Redman  October 11, 2004		12 1001				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Leon E. Redman  Dottoler 11, 2004		MI ZIP: 48180	13-1981			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Leon E. Redman  Leon E. Redman	July July July July July July July July		USE THIS SPAC	CE		
of the original document.  Leon E. Redman  Detoky 11, 2004	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief.	of the foregoing informa	ation is true a	nd correct and any atta	ched conv is a	true copy
Leon E. Redman Lotoley 11,2004	•			na contect and any ana	7.	,
		- Sem	for	uan l	ctober 11,	2004
Name of Person Signing Signature Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and	Name of Person Signing Total	number of pages including	J	1 2	— Date <sup>′</sup>	

## **CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Masterchem Brands, Inc., a Missouri corporation, at 3135 Highway M., Imperial, MO 63052 ("Assignor"), assigned and transferred, effective February 27, 2004, to Behr Process Corporation, a California corporation, at 3400 W. Segerstrom Ave., Santa Ana, CA 92704 ("Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to the following (collectively, the "Trademark Rights"):

The mark DUCKSBACK and Design and corresponding United States Registration No.1,790,047; and

Any and all other rights and privileges provided under the trademark and other laws of the United States, the individual states thereof and jurisdictions foreign thereto with respect to the foregoing; the GOODWILL of the business in which the marks are used; and any and all renewals thereof, together with the right to bring suit and collect for past infringements thereof; and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to ratify and confirm the above-stated assignment and transfer;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of the payment of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other legally sufficient and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor assigns and transfers, effective February 27, 2004, to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Rights.

Assignor shall, without further consideration, execute any additional documents and take such further action as may be requested to vest in Assignee good, valid and marketable title to the Trademark Rights.

This Assignment and all terms hereof shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties and their respective heirs, personal and legal representatives, successors and assigns.

Dated: October 8, 2004	By Robert B. Rosawski				
	Its	Vice President			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003062 FRAME: 0986

1

County of Wayne )
)
State of Michigan )

On this 8th day of October 2004 before

On this <u>8th</u> day of <u>October</u>, 2004, before me, a notary in and for said county, personally appeared <u>Robert B. Rosowski</u>, known to me to be the person who executed the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he is duly qualified to sign the foregoing instrument on behalf of the corporation.

Barbara a. Prindiville
Notary Public

BARBARA A. PRINDIVILLE NOTABY PUBLIC WAYNE CO., MI NO COMMERCION EAFTHES DONG, 2003

**RECORDED: 10/14/2004**